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Series 
40Ω Series Flow Control (and Check) Valves

EF G-06

EF G-10

Model
Numbers P Q S TJ K L

Dimensions    mm (Inches)

NE F HB C D

180
(7.09)

244
(9.61)

A

EF G-02

EF G-03

Model
Numbers

108
(4.25)

125
(4.92)

P

8.8
(.35)

11
(.43)

Q

14
(.55)

17.5
(.69)

S

65
(2.56)

84
(3.31)

T

1

2

U

46.3
(1.82)

61.8
(2.43)

J

195
(7.68)

212
(8.35)

K

81
(3.19)

98
(3.86)

L

Dimensions    mm (Inches)

66
(2.60)

85
(3.35)

N

106
(4.17)

130
(5.12)

E

82.6
(3.25)

101.6
(4.00)

F

11.7
(.46)

14.2
(.56)

HB

9.9
(.39)

11.7
(.46)

C

38.1
(1.50)

50.8
(2.00)

D

96
(3.78)

125
(4.92)

A

76.2
(3.00)

101.6
(4.00)

146.1
(5.75)

196.9
(7.75)

17
(.67)

23.5
(.93)

73.1
(2.88)

98.5
(3.88)

174
(6.85)

228
(8.98)

133.4
(5.25)

177.8
(7.00)

20.3
(.80)

25
(.98)

99
(3.90)

144.5
(5.69)

244
(9.61)

274
(10.79)

130
(5.12)

160
(6.30)

105
(4.13)

137
(5.93)

7
(.28)

10
(.39)

157
(6.18)

187
(7.36)

17.5
(.69)

21.5
(.85)

26
(1.02)

32
(1.26)

U

103.5
(4.07)

135
(5.31)

V

16
(.63)

18
(.71)

39
(1.54)

97
(3

.8
2)

85
(3

.3
5)

40
(1

.5
7)

Manual Adjustment 
M4 Thd. (Internal Thd.)

INC.

Mounting Surface 
(O-Rings Furnished)

Inlet Port for Controlled Flow or 
Outlet Port for Reversed Free Flow

Connector
The direction can 
be altered to every 
90 degree angles.

"Q" Dia. Through 
"S" Dia. Spotface 

4 Places
A

D

BC

Air Vent 
3 (.12) Hex. Soc.

Locating Pin 
6 (.24) Dia. 
"U" PlacesDrain Port

Outlet Port for 
Controlled Flow or 
Inlet Port for 
Reversed Free 
Flow

J

H
F E

P

45
(1

.7
7)

6
(.24)

T

N

L

K

39 
(1.54)

Q

Inlet Port for Controlled Flow or 
Outlet Port for Reversed Free Flow

Connector
The direction can 
be altered to every 
90 degree angles.

Air Vent 
3 (.12) Hex. Soc.

Drain Port

Outlet Port for 
Controlled Flow or 
Inlet Port for 
Reversed Free 
Flow

A

D

BC

Manual Adjustment 
M4 Thd. (Internal Thd.)  INC.

"S" Dia. Through 
"T" Dia. Spotface 

4 Places

J

H
F E

97
(3

.8
2)

85
(3

.3
5) 40

 
(1

.5
7)

45
(1

.7
7)

U

N

L

K

P

Mounting Surface 
(O-Rings Furnished)

Two Locating Pins 
"V" Dia.

Cable Departure 
Cable Applicable: Outside Dia.      8-10  mm (.31 - .39  in.) 

Conductor Area      Not Exceeding 1.5 2 mm  
(.0023 sq. in.)

. . .
. . .

Cable Departure 
Cable Applicable: Outside Dia.      8-10  mm (.31 - .39  in.) 
 Conductor Area      Not Exceeding 1.5 2 mm  

(  .0023 sq. in.)

. . .
. . .

EFG/EFCG-02- -31/3190
EFG/EFCG-03- -26/2690

EFG/EFCG-06-250-22/2290
EFG/EFCG-10-500-11/1190

Manual adjustment can be done by screwing for example an M4 20 L screw in the M4 thread or pushing
in a rod etc. there.

Manual adjustment can be done by screwing for example an M4 20 L screw in the M4 thread or pushing
in a rod etc. there.

DIMENSIONS IN 
MILLIMETRES (INCHES)
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Series 
10Ω Series Flow Control (and Check) Valves

50.8
(2.00)

61
.8

(2
.4

3)

Manual
Adjustment
Screw
3 (.12) Hex. Soc. INC.

Mounting Surface 
(O-Rings Furnished)

Inlet Port for Controlled 
Flow or Outlet Port for 
Reversed Free Flow

Connector
The direction can 
be altered to every 
90 degree angles.

11 (.43) Dia. Through 
17.5 (.69) Dia. Spotface 

4 Places

Air Vent 
3 (.12) Hex. Soc. 

3 Places

Two Locating Pins 
6 (.24) Dia.

Drain Port

Outlet Port for 
Controlled Flow or 
Inlet Port for 
Reversed Free 
Flow

6
(.24)

Pilot Port

101.6
(4.00)
125

(4.92)

11.7
(.46)

10
1.

6
(4

.0
0)

12
5

(4
.9

2)

11
.7

(.
46

)

57
.5

(2
.2

6)

69
.5

(2
.7

4)

39
(1.54)

158.1
(6.22)

68
(2.68)

69
(2.72)
88

(3.46)
235.5
(9.27)

Inlet Port for Controlled Flow 
or Outlet Port for 
Reversed Free Flow

Connector
The direction can 
be altered to every 
90 degree angles.

17.5 (.69) Dia. Through 
26 (1.02) Dia. Spotface 

4 Places

Air Vent 
3 (.12) Hex. Soc. 

3 Places

Drain Port

Outlet Port for 
Controlled Flow 
or Inlet Port for 
Reversed Free 
Flow

Pilot Port

73
(2.87)

146
(5.75)
180

(7.09)

17
(.67)

10
4.

8
(4

.1
3)

13
3.

4
(5

.2
5)

17
4

(6
.8

5)

20
.3

(.
80

)

Mounting Surface 
(O-Rings Furnished)

Two Locating Pins 
16 (.63)  Dia.

Manual
Adjustment
Screw
3 (.12) Hex. Soc. INC.

57
.5

(2
.2

6)

69
.5

(2
.7

4)

39
(1.54)

199.1
(7.84)

7
(.28)

104
(4.09)
105

(4.13)
120

(4.72)
276.5

(10.89)

Cable Departure 
Cable Applicable:  Outside Dia.      8-10  mm (.31 - .39  in.) 
 Conductor Area      Not Exceeding 1.5 2 mm  

(  .0023  sq. in.)

. . .
. . .

Cable Departure 

Cable Applicable:  Outside Dia.      8-10  mm (.31 - .39  in.) 
 Conductor Area      Not Exceeding 1.5 2 mm  

(  .0023  sq. in.)

. . .
. . .

EFG
EFCG-03-       - -51/519060

125

EFG
EFCG-06-250- -51/5190

DIMENSIONS IN 
MILLIMETRES (INCHES)




